 JEB HENSARLING, TX, CHAIRMAN United States Novse of Representatioes  MAXINE WATERS, CA, RANKING MEMBER

Committee on Financial Services
2120 Ranburn Nowse GOffice Building
Aashington, D 20915

June 15, 2015

The Honorable Candice S. Miller
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Miller:

Transmitted herewith are statements showirng the expenditures of the Committee on
Financial Services for the month of May, 2015.

During May, Committee activities included the following:

Hearings:

May 1, 2015 Hearing entitled “Oversight of the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority”
Capital Markets and Government Sponsored Enterprises
9:15 AM in HVC-210 Capitol Visitor Center

May 13, 2015 Hearing entitled "The Dodd-Frank Act and Regulatory Overreach"
Oversight and Investigations
9:30 AM in HVC-210 Capitol Visitor Center

May 13, 2015 Hearing entitled “Legislative Proposals to Enhance Capital Formation and
Reduce Regulatory Burdens, Part il
Capital Markets and Government Sponsored Enterprises
2:00 PM in HVC-210 Capitol Visitor Center

May 14, 2015 Hearing entitled "Protecting Consumers: Financial Data Security in the Age of
Computer Hackers”
Full Committee
10:00 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

May 14, 2015 Hearing entitied “TILA-RESPA Integrated Disclosure: Examining the Costs and
Benefits of Changes to the Real Estate Settlement Process”
Housing and Insurance
2:00 PM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

May 19, 2015 Hearing entitled “The Future of Housing in America: Oversight of the Rural
Housing Service”
Housing and Insurance
10:00 AM in 2220 Rayburn HOB

May 19, 2015 Hearing entitled “Protecting Critical Infrastructure: How the Financial Sector
Addresses Cyber Threats”
Financial Institutions and Consumer Credit
1:00 PM in 2175 Rayburn HOB



May 21, 2015

Markup:

May 20, 2015

Hearing titled "A Dangerous Nexus: Terrorism, Crime, and Corruption”
Task Force to Investigate Terrorism Financing
:00 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

Markup of H.R. 432, “SBIC Advisers Relief Act of 2015"; H.R. 686, “Small
Business Mergers, Acquisitions, Sales, and Brokerage Simplification Act of
2015"; H.R. 1334, "Holding Company Registration Threshold Equalization Act of
2015"; H.R. 1525, "Disclosure Modernization and Simplification Act of 2015
H.R. 1675, “Encouraging Employee Ownership Act of 2015 H.R. 1723, “Small
Company Simple Registration Act of 2015"; H.R. 1847, "Swap Data Repository
and Clearinghouse Indemnification Correction Act of 2015 H.R. 1965, “Small
Company Disclosure Simplification Act”; H.R. 1975, “Securities and Exchange
Commission Overpayment Credit Act”; H.R. 2064, “Improving Access to Capital
for Emerging Growth Companies Act’; H.R. 2354, “Streamlining Excessive and
Costly Regulations Review Act’; H.R. 2356, “Fair Access to Investment
Research Act of 2015"; H.R. 2357, the “Accelerating Access to Capital Act of
2015" and a resolution to name a new Republican Member of the Committee to
subcommittees

Full Committee

10:00 AM in 2128 Rayburn HOB

Hearings in Print :

113-86
113-87

113-89

“The Annual Report of the Financial Stability Oversight Council:” 6/24/2014.
“Examining Reauthorization of the Export-Import Bank: Corporate Necessity or
Corporate Welfare?;" 6/25/2014,

“Legislation to Reform the Federal Reserve on Its 100-year Anniversary;”

7/10/2014.

Copies of this report have been furnished to the Ranking Minority Member of the
Committee, and the report is available to all Members of the Committee at their request.

JH:asg

Enclosures

Sincerely

JRB HENNARLING

Chairman



| Committee on Financial Services

H.Res. 2015 Statement of expenses from 5/1/2015 to 5/31/2015
Report Done: 15-Jun-15
Cumulative
May Funding
Category 2015 2015
|Staff Salaries $509,069.92 $2,538,931.98
lovertime $0.00 $0.00
[Detailee | $0.00 $0.00
IConsuItants I $5,390.00 $10,390.00
[Equipment | $1,935.29 $7,429.89
|Travel | $125.87 $1,346.84
[Rent, Communications, and Utilities | $6,187.13 $25,248.11
[Printing and Reproduction | $394.09 $1,023.11
|Other Services | $1,870.00 $7,480.00
|Specialized Training | $0.00 $0.00
[Representational Funds | $0.00 $0.00
|Supplies and Materials | $6,415.14 $14,583.87
Grand Total $531,387.44 $2,606,433.80



Committee on Financial Services
Fund Balance as of 5/31/2015

Year: 2015 Report Date: 18-Jun-15
Total Authorization: $7,543,426.00
Year - Month [Amount |
2015 January $484,322.07
2015 February $538,777.19
2015 March $532,089.25
2015 April $519,857.85
2015 May $531,387.44
Total Committee Expenses to Date $2,606,433.80

Unexpended Authorization $4,936,992.20



Committee on Financial Services

H.Res. 115 2014 Statement of expenses from 5/1/2015 to 5/31/2015
Report Done: 18-Jun-15
Cumulative
May Funding
Category 2015 2014
|Staff Salaries | $0.00 $6,519,589.61
[overtime | $0.00 $0.00
[Detailee | $0.00 $0.00
[Consultants | $0.00 $0.00
[Equipment | $18,498.00 $244,812.36
[Travel | $0.00 $2,431.96
|Rent, Communications, and Utilitiesl $0.00 $71,792.39
|Printing and Reproduction I $0.00 $2,280.02
|Other Services | $0.00 $15,116.77
|Specialized Training | $0.00 $0.00
[Representational Funds | $0.00 $0.00
|Supplies and Materials | $360.00 $150,922.73

Grand Total $18,858.00 $7,006,945.84



Committee on Financial Services
Fund Balance as of 5/31/2015

Year: 2014

Year - Month —|

2014 January
2014 February
2014 March
2014 April

2014 May

2014 June

2014 July

2014 August
2014 September
2014 October
2014 November
2014 December
2015 January
2015 February
2015 March
2015 April

2015 May

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

Report Date:

18-Jun-15

Total Authorization:

|Am0unt

$480,354.11
$510,959.12
$536,335.69
$528,955.93
$534,622.38
$546,176.39
$541,170.65
$540,136.03
$537,972.18
$548,528.04
$665,638.55
$789,719.41

$60,000.27

$71,959.57

$83,791.35

$11,768.17

18,858.00

$7,006,945.84

$461,480.16

$7,468,426.00



Process Level:

Department:

U.S. BHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
CLINGER, JAMES H

CHIEF COUNSEL

DHILLON, UTTAM A
CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

EDGAR, KEVIN R
SENIOR COUNSEL

EMERSON, JEFFREY WADE

DEPUTY STAFF DIR/COMMUNICATION

JOHNSON, TALLMAN
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

JONES III, CLINTON COLUMBU
SENIOR COUNSEL

MCGAHN, SHANNON F
STAFF DIRECTOR

Annual Salary
172,500.00

168,411.00

168,411.00

165,000.00

165,000.00

170,000.00

165,000.00

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
ALLISON, TERISA L

EDITOR

ANDERSON, BRIAN R
COUNSEL

BLUM, JONATHAN M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BROWN, THOMAS CHRISTIAN
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

BURGESS, EDWARD C
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

CHANG, ANTHONY E
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEM

CHRIST, KATELYN E
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

CLARK, JOSEPH R
PARLIAMENTARIAN/GENERAL COUNS

COSTAKOS, CATHERINE M
STAFF ASSISTANT

DAVIDHIZAR, ANDREW
RESEARCH ANALYST

Report ID: PR0O2
Run Date: 06/11/2015

Annual Salary
110,250.00

75,000.00

55,000.00

50,000.00

40,000.00

133,400.00

65,000.00

130,000.00

30,000.00

45,000.00

BA0OO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

BAOOC COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Gross Pay
14,375.00

14,034.25

14,034.25

13,750.00

13,750.00

14,166.67

13,750.00

Gross Pay

9,187.50

6,250.00

4,583.33

4,166.67

3,333.33

11,116.67

5,416.67

10,833.33

2,500.00

3,750.00

Page 1 of 8

Accounting Organization:

Period
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Period

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

10BA00O

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
05/01/15

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
05/20/15



Process Level:

Department:

U.S. PHousge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
GAMBO, ANGELA S

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

GAMMELLO, JOSEPH A
COUNSEL

GOSHORN, REBEKAH E
COUNSEL

JOHNSON, BRIAN
SENIOR COUNSEL

KEECH, ROSEMARY ELIZAB
CHIEF CLERK

KIM, MARIA S
COMMUNICATIONS ASSISTANT

MCMANUS, MARLISS A
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

MEACHUM, CHARLES P
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

MEDINA, FRANCISCO A
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

MORK, KIRSTEN 1J.
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

MULDER, MATTHEW KINLEY
COUNSEL

PINDER, JOE
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

POPP, DAVID MICHAEL
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

RUBIN, RONALD L

SR CONSEL & CHIEF ADV, REG POL

SAWYER, JARED CODY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SCHMIDT, SCOTT A
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

SISTO, BRETT A
COUNSEL

SKALA, EDWARD G
POLICY DIRECTOR

Report I1D: PR0O02
Run Date: 06/11/2015

Annual Salary
123,900.00

65,000.00

130,000.00

140,000.00

100,000.00

34,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

155,000.00

130,000.00

25,000.00

150,000.00

98,000.00

160,000.00

80,000.00

55,000.00

80,000.00

140,000.00

BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

BA0O0OO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Gross Pay
10,325.00

5,416.67

1,805.56

11,666.67

8,333.33

2,833.33

4,166.67

4,027.78

12,916.67

10,833.33

2,083.33

12,500.00

8,166.67

13,333.33

6,666.67

4,583.33

6,666.67

11,666.67

Page 2 of 8

Accounting Organization:

Period
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

10BA0O0O

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
05/26/15

APPOINTMENT
05/02/15

P/R CHANGE
05/01/15



Process Level:

Department:

U.S. DHouse of Representatibes
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
SMITH, AMY D

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SMITH, JA'RON K

MBR SERVICES & COALITION COORD

SWINCHATT, JENNIFER
SCHEDULER

TEZZA, PETER ]
STAFF ASSISTANT

TRIMBLE, KIM
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR

WOEBER, AMIE ]
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

WOOD, BRYAN ALEXANDER
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Report ID: PR002
Run Date: 06/11/2015

Annual Salary

80,000.00

75,000.00

13,000.00

30,000.00

115,000.00

50,000.00

98,000.00

BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Gross Pay
666.67

6,250.00

1,083.33

2,500.00

9,583.33

138.89

8,166.67

Page 3 of 8

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Accounting Organization: 10BA000
Period Remarks
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015 TERMINATED
05/03/15
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015 TERMINATED
05/01/15



U.%. Houge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Process Level: BAOOOC COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BA000
Department: BAOOC COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE
Department Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
BA0OO SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)
PERSONNEL $97,860.17 77
BA0QO SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $227,518.07 33 35
BAQOO Total $325,378.24 40 42

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PR0O0O2 Page 4 of 8
Run Date: 06/11/2015



@.%. DHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Process Level:
Department:
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary

JEFFERS, ERIKA 140,000.00
SENIOR POLICY DIRECTOR

MCGLINCHEY, DANIEL P 146,000.00
SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

OUERTATANI, CHARLA 160,000.00
STAFF DIRECTOR

SPINA, CHRISTOPHER M 136,500.00

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary

BRADLEY, KATELYNN O 120,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL

DUMAIS, THERESA F 95,000.00
DIR OF HOUSING POLICY

ERICKSON, KRISTOFOR S 136,500.00
SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

FISCHER, AMANDA 137,800.00
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

FORMAN IR, ALFRED ] 115,500.00
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

FRAYER, COREY S 125,000.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

JOHNSON, ANITA L 110,000.00
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

KAHNG, ESTHER JEE-UEN 52,500.00
COUNSEL

LOADHOLT, JARROD F 110,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL

LYNCH, JASON B 85,000.00
COUNSEL

MANOSALVAS, MARCOS F 50,000.00
PRESS ASSISTANT

MILLISON, DEANNE B 76,500.00
SHARED EMPLOYEE

PETO, LISA LEDERBERGER 85,000.00

DEP LEG DIR AND COUNSEL

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 06/11/2015

BA0OO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

BAO90 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

Gross Pay
11,666.67

12,166.67

13,333.33

11,375.00

Gross Pay

10,000.00

7,916.67

11,375.00

11,483.33

9,625.00

10,416.67

9,166.67

4,375.00

9,166.67

7,083.33

4,166.67

6,375.00

7,083.33

Page 5 of 8

Accounting Organization:

Period
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Period

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

10BA000

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
05/01/15

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
05/01/15

P/R CHANGE
05/01/15

P/R CHANGE
05/01/15

P/R CHANGE
05/01/15



A.S. DHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Process Level: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Department: BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
SAMUEL, TWAUN 60,000.00

SHARED EMPLOYEE

SCHWARZBACH, KIRK 110,000.00
SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SMITH, NINA S 85,000.00
PRESS SECRETARY

WILLIAMS, FRANCIS O 68,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Report ID; PR002
Run Date: 06/11/2015

Gross Pay
5,000.00

9,166.67

7,083.33

5,666.67

Page 6 of 8

Accounting Organization:

Period
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

10BA00O

Remarks



A.S. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Process Level: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BA0QO
Department: BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN
Department Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
BAOSO SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)
PERSONNEL $48,541.67 4 4
BAOSO SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $135,150.01 17 17
BA0O90 Total $183,691.68 21 21

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON,

Report ID: PRO02 Page 7 of 8
Run Date: 06/11/2015



W.%. PHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
05/01/2015 to 05/31/2015

Process Level: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BA000
Process Level: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BA000
Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL $146,401.84 11 11
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $362,668.08 50 52
Total $509,069.92 61 63

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES
FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY
HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
HEREON,

Report ID: PROOZ Page 8 of 8
Run Date: 06/11/2015



06/17/15 U.S. House of Representatives

Financial Services Committee - Republican

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

May

Total Authorization

F - 114th - 1st Franked Mail $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

February 2015 $9.66
March $4.13
April $10.28
May $17.86
Total Expenses to Date: $41.93

Unexpended authorization $4,958.07
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